Atty. Docket No.: UEC 0141 PUS

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)	REC	06-1	4-2000	ET	U.S. DEPARTMENT O Patent and To	F COMMERCE rademark Office	
To the Director of the United States	s Patent :	101	381188	.ched orig	ginal documents or cop	y thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	6.1	.00	2. Name and addre	ess of receiv	ing party(ies):	. 191 191	
Robert E. Roseliep			Name: Utica Enterprises, Inc.				
			Internal Address	s:	,	09/	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta	ached?	Yes X No					
3. Nature of conveyance:			Street Address:	13231 23	Mile Road		
Assignment	Merger						
Security Agreement	Change	of Name	City: Shelby T	ownshi St	ate: MI Zip: 48	315	
Other			Additional name(s) & a	ddress(es) atta	ched?Yes	X No	
Execution Date: June 1, 2000		,					
4. Application number(s) or patent nu	umber(s):	9 585	691				
If this document is being filed toget		•		he applicati	on is: <u>June 1, 2000</u>		
A. Patent Application No.(s)			B. Pater	nt No.(s)			
		Additional nun	nbers attached?				
<ol><li>Name and address of party to who concerning document should be m</li></ol>		ence	6. Total number of	f application	ns and patents involved	l:	
Name: <u>James A. Kushman</u>			7. Total Fee (37 C	.F.R. § 3.41	)	§ <u>40.00</u>	
Address: <u>Brooks &amp; Kushman P.C.</u>			X_Enclosed				
1000 Town Center, Twenty-Second Floor			Authorize	d to be char	ged to Deposit Accoun	nt	
City: <u>Southfield</u> State: <u>M</u>	II ZIP: <u>4</u>	8075	8. Deposit Account Number:				
			(Attach duplicate co	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account)			
6/09/2000 DTHOMAS 00000028 09585691		DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE				
	ef, the for going	g information is	rue and correct, and any	y attached co	py is a true copy of the	riginal	
		Jamo . A	Kuslaman		<b>T</b> -	na 1 2000	
James A. Kushman		1 vincas	(	<u> </u>	Jul	ne 1, 2000	
Name of Person Signing	/	S	ignature		D	ate	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Box Assignments, Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

Washington, D.C. 20231

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Robert E. Roseliep of 6 Elmsleigh Lane, Grosse Pointe, Michigan 48230 do hereby assign, sell and set over to Utica Enterprises, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Michigan, and having a place of business at 13231 23 Mile Road, Shelby Township, Michigan 48315, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in

## RACK SLIDE ASSEMBLY AND MACHINE FOR ROLLING SPLINES IN A ROUND WORKPIECE

And I hereby agree for myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

And I hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

ROBERT E. ROSELIEP

STATE OF ) ss.
COUNTY OF )

On this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2000, personally appeared before me Robert E. Roseliep, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

Notary Public

My Commission expires.

ROBERT C. KOGELSCHATZ

Notary Public, Macomb County, Mich.

My Commission Expires Jan. 02, 2005

(SEAL)

PATENT REEL: 010844 FRAME: 0216

RECORDED: 06/01/2000